# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4021990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT	07/28/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXTANG CORPORATION
Street Address:	5400 SOUTH STATE ROAD
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7427095
Patent Number:	7204540
Patent Number:	7188888
Patent Number:	7037057
Patent Number:	7025403
Patent Number:	6976724
Patent Number:	6953312
Patent Number:	6893073
Patent Number:	D500471
Patent Number:	6824191
Patent Number:	6814389
Patent Number:	6814388
Patent Number:	6811203
Patent Number:	6808221
Patent Number:	6808220
Patent Number:	6799927
Patent Number:	D491878
Patent Number:	6752449
Patent Number:	6619719
Patent Number:	6588825

PATENT REEL: 039807 FRAME: 0268

503975334

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6543836
Patent Number:	6499791
Patent Number:	6439640
Patent Number:	6836616
Patent Number:	6256844
Patent Number:	D438837
Patent Number:	6126226
Patent Number:	6024402
Patent Number:	6024401
Patent Number:	5934735
Patent Number:	5772273
Patent Number:	5758922
Patent Number:	5655808
Patent Number:	5636893
Patent Number:	5487585
Patent Number:	5365994
Patent Number:	5310238
Patent Number:	5301913
Patent Number:	5251951
Patent Number:	5121960
Patent Number:	5058652
Patent Number:	7484788
Patent Number:	7607714
Patent Number:	7484790
Patent Number:	D442470
Patent Number:	8262148
Patent Number:	D620877

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)355-3333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-813-8800

Email: NY-TM-Admin@goodwinprocter.com
Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/JANIS NICI

Address Line 1: 620 EIGHTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131827245374
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANIS NICI

PATENT REEL: 039807 FRAME: 0269

SIGNATURE:	/janis nici/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2016	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=madison to extang#page1.tif		
source=madison to extang#page2.tif		
source=madison to extang#page3.tif		
source=madison to extang#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 039807 FRAME: 0270

## RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of July 28 2014 (this "Release") is made by Madison Capital Funding LLC, acting in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 23, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement") by and among Extang Corporation (the "Grantor") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2010 at reel 024626, frame 0632, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including those patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Patent Security Agreement in the Patent Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Patent Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the Patent Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CHI-1936595v2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 039807 FRAME: 0271

Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent

Ву:

Name: Drew Guy Ste Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Patent Security Agreement]

PATENT

**REEL: 039807 FRAME: 0272** 

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# <u>PATENTS</u>

Grantor	Title	Patent No.
Extang Corporation	Covering Structure Having Automatic Coupling System	7427095
Extang Corporation	Method for covering structure having automatic coupling system	7204540
Extang Corporation	Tonneau system latch	7188888
Extang Corporation	Universal vehicle tie-down rails	7037057
Extang Corporation	Covering structure having automatic coupling system	7025403
Extang Corporation	Covering structure having automatic coupling system	6976724
Extang Corporation	Pick-up truck tie-down rails and method	6953312
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover clamp	6893073
Extang Corporation	Cargo tie-down rails	D500471
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover system with seal member	6824191
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover frame	6814389
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover rail retaining mechanism	6814388
Extang Corporation	Roll up tonneau cover system	6811203
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover system with adjustment limit	6808221
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover adjustment mechanism	6808220
Extang Corporation	Tie down anchor system	6799927
Extang Corporation	Pick up truck rails	D491878
Extang Corporation	Roll up tonneau cover system	6752449
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover with rotating rear rail and automatic tension control	6619719
Extang Corporation	Rain diverting device for a tonneau cover system	6588825
Extang Corporation	Axially compressible bow	6543836
Extang Corporation	Hinged j-strip for a tonneau cover	6499791
Extang Corporation	Pivoting rail having tonneau cover system	6439640
Extang Corporation	Mechanism for retaining the position of snap fasteners on a tonneau cover rail	6836616
Extang Corporation	Tie-down anchor assembly	6256844
Extang Corporation	Truck bed side rail cleat	D438837
Extang Corporation	Tonneau assembly and a moisture drainage method for use with a tonneau assembly	6126226
Extang Corporation	Accessory system for a vehicle cargo box	6024402
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover with ball and socket rear rail latch	6024401
Extang Corporation	Connector assembly	5934735
Extang Corporation	Spring clip for retaining snap fasteners on a tonneau cover rail	5772273

CHI-1936595v2

PATENT

REEL: 039807 FRAME: 0273

Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover with magnetic attachment	5758922
Extang Corporation	Clamp for attaching a rail to a pick-up box	5655808
Extang Corporation	Folding hard panel tonneau cover with rail	5636893
	attachment	
Extang Corporation	Release for flexible tonneau cover	5487585
Extang Corporation	Adjustable fastener for tonneau cover	5365994
Extang Corporation	Mounting apparatus for a truck bed	5310238
Extang Corporation	Mounting clamp for pick-up truck beds	5301913
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover and support means	5251951
Extang Corporation	Rail attachment system for tonneau cover	5121960
Extang Corporation	Tonneau cover	5058652
Extang Corporation	Solid fold Tonneau system	7484788
Extang Corporation	Covering Structure Having Automatic Coupling	7607714
	System	
Extang Corporation	Covering Structure Having Automatic Coupling	7484790
	System	
Extang Corporation	Side Rail End Member	D442470
Extang Corporation	Tonneau Cover System	8262148
Extang Corporation	Tonneau Cover	D620877
,		

# PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

CHI-1936595v2

**PATENT REEL: 039807 FRAME: 0274** 

**RECORDED: 08/24/2016**